

2015 Fee Schedule

(Per child per term)

Class	Kindergarten					CLASS 1 to 7	CLASS 8 to 10
Number of days	1 day per week	2 days per week	3 days per week	4 days per week	Full Time	Full time	Full Time
First child	\$440	\$880	\$1,149	\$1,391	\$1,599	\$1,724	\$1,904
Second child	\$248	\$496	\$575	\$731	\$863	\$988	\$1,168
Third child	\$183	\$366	\$432	\$575	\$640	\$765	\$945
Fourth +	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Student fees are inclusive of almost all associated educational costs including classroom costs, exercise books, paper, folders, pens, rulers, art and craft materials, text books, paints, and library costs.

Student fees include the cost of most camps, trips and excursions, all visiting performances at the school and elsewhere, sporting activities and outdoor education, including bus costs.

Older primary students may attend a ski trip which will incur an additional cost to parents. Parents will be advised in advance.

Class 1 parents are required to purchase a wooden recorder. Class 3 parents are required to purchase a violin. Both these instruments remain the property of the student/family. In some instances, students are required to pay for their own musical tuition at the school. Parents are advised of this at the commencement of the school year.

Conditions

Please discuss your fee payment plan with administration when enrolling your child.

Fees are due in the first week of term. If you choose to pay fees in the first week of term, they are due in full or an administration/collection fee may be charged.

A full term notice of exit from the school is required, or full fees are charged in lieu of notice.

Fees may also be paid in instalments via the school's direct debit facility.

Fee invoices are raised in the Mother/Guardian name, unless otherwise requested by the family.

Split invoices may also be arranged through the school administration.

Additional terms and conditions regarding fees are included in the student enrolment pack and should be read at the time of enrolment.